

You replied on 10/17/2005 2:30 PM.

ENTERED

**Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV**

**From:** Randy Schmaltz [rschmaltz@giant.com]  
**To:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV  
**Cc:**  
**Subject:** RE: Quick Question  
**Attachments:**

**Sent:** Mon 10/17/2005 1:15 PM

They still exist, lots of questions on their construction. The way I understand it they were put in with a backhoe!

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV [mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us]  
**Sent:** Monday, October 17, 2005 1:09 PM  
**To:** rschmaltz@giant.com  
**Subject:** Quick Question

Randy

Quick question, P-4 and P-5 were replaced by MW-48 and MW-49 at the River Terrace, do P-4 and P-5 still exist or were they abandoned?

Thanks

Hope

Hope Monzeglio  
Environmental Specialist  
New Mexico Environment Department  
Hazardous Waste Bureau  
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1  
Santa Fe NM 87505  
Phone: (505) 428-2545  
Fax: (505)-428-2567  
hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

**DISCLAIMER:** The information contained in this e-mail message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any further disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you think you have received this e-mail message in error, please e-mail the sender at the above address and permanently delete the e-mail. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Giant Industries, Inc. or its affiliates for any loss or damage arising in any way from their use.

You replied on 10/19/2005 9:11 AM.

**Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV**

**From:** Randy Schmaltz [rschmaltz@giant.com]  
**To:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV  
**Cc:**  
**Subject:** RE: Quick Question  
**Attachments:**

**Sent:** Wed 10/19/2005 7:58 AM

Hope, sorry it has taken me so long to get back to you on the soil borings. I had to be in Santa Fe Monday evening and all day Tuesday. The soil boring were done to get a better picture of the "Naci". We did place PVC pipe into the borings for future use, but with the construction of the slurry wall most of these (almost all) were destroyed.

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV [mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us]  
**Sent:** Monday, October 17, 2005 2:31 PM  
**To:** Randy Schmaltz  
**Subject:** RE: Quick Question

Thanks!

Hope

Hope Monzeglio  
 Environmental Specialist  
 New Mexico Environment Department  
 Hazardous Waste Bureau  
 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1  
 Santa Fe NM 87505  
 Phone: (505) 428-2545  
 Fax: (505)-428-2567  
[hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us](mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us)

**From:** Randy Schmaltz [mailto:rschmaltz@giant.com]  
**Sent:** Mon 10/17/2005 1:15 PM  
**To:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV  
**Subject:** RE: Quick Question

They still exist, lots of questions on their construction. The way I understand it they were put in with a backhoe!

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV [mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us]  
**Sent:** Monday, October 17, 2005 1:09 PM  
**To:** rschmaltz@giant.com  
**Subject:** Quick Question

Randy

Quick question, P-4 and P-5 were replaced by MW-48 and MW-49 at the River Terrace, do P-4 and P-5 still exist or were they abandoned?

Thanks

Hope

Hope Monzeglio  
 Environmental Specialist  
 New Mexico Environment Department  
 Hazardous Waste Bureau  
 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1  
 Santa Fe NM 87505

Phone: (505) 428-2545  
Fax: (505)-428-2567  
[hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us](mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us)

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

**DISCLAIMER:** The information contained in this e-mail message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any further disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you think you have received this e-mail message in error, please e-mail the sender at the above address and permanently delete the e-mail. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Giant Industries, Inc. or its affiliates for any loss or damage arising in any way from their use.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

**DISCLAIMER:** The information contained in this e-mail message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any further disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you think you have received this e-mail message in error, please e-mail the sender at the above address and permanently delete the e-mail. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Giant Industries, Inc. or its affiliates for any loss or damage arising in any way from their use.

You replied on 10/5/2005 10:22 AM.

## Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV

**From:** Randy Schmaltz [rschmaltz@giant.com]  
**To:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV  
**Cc:**  
**Subject:** RE: EP ponds  
**Attachments:**

**Sent:** Wed 10/5/2005 10:21 AM

Yes, they are called our North and South Evaporation ponds. I will continue my search for more information.  
 Thanks RS

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV [mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us]  
**Sent:** Wednesday, October 05, 2005 10:03 AM  
**To:** rschmaltz@giant.com  
**Subject:** EP ponds

Randy

Thanks for you voice mail. I will check our records. So you call those ponds Evaporation Ponds?

Hope

Hope Monzeglio  
 Environmental Specialist  
 New Mexico Environment Department  
 Hazardous Waste Bureau  
 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1  
 Santa Fe NM 87505  
 Phone: (505) 428-2545  
 Fax: (505)-428-2567  
[hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us](mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us)

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

**DISCLAIMER:** The information contained in this e-mail message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any further disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you think you have received this e-mail message in error, please e-mail the sender at the above address and permanently delete the e-mail. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Giant Industries, Inc. or its affiliates for any loss or damage arising in any way from their use.

You replied on 10/7/2005 7:36 AM.

**Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV**

**From:** Randy Schmaltz [rschmaltz@giant.com]  
**To:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV  
**Cc:**  
**Subject:** RE: SE Evaporation Ponds clarification  
**Attachments:**

**Sent:** Fri 10/7/2005 7:21 AM

Hope,  
The system was designed to go to the evaporation ponds, and then from the evap ponds to the injection well. There are valves in the system that allow us to take the ponds out of the system and run directly to the injection well (bypass the ponds).  
Thanks RS

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV [mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us]  
**Sent:** Thursday, October 06, 2005 5:42 PM  
**To:** rschmaltz@giant.com  
**Subject:** SE Evaporation Ponds clarification

Randy

In the OCD Discharge Plan Application on page 5-2 last paragraph, the evaporation ponds, is water sent to the evaporation ponds first and then pumped to the injection well or does water go directly to the injection well and water is only pumped into the evaporation ponds when the injection well is under repair or at capacity?

Thanks

Hope

Hope Monzeglio  
Environmental Specialist  
New Mexico Environment Department  
Hazardous Waste Bureau  
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1  
Santa Fe NM 87505  
Phone: (505) 428-2545  
Fax: (505)-428-2567  
hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

**DISCLAIMER:** The information contained in this e-mail message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any further disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you think you have received this e-mail message in error, please e-mail the sender at the above address and permanently delete the e-mail. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Giant Industries, Inc. or its affiliates for any loss or damage arising in any way from their use.

You replied on 10/7/2005 9:12 AM.

**Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV**

**From:** Randy Schmaltz [rschmaltz@giant.com]  
**To:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV  
**Cc:**  
**Subject:** RE: Another question  
**Attachments:**

**Sent:** Fri 10/7/2005 9:01 AM

Tank #42 no longer exists.

-----Original Message-----

**From:** Monzeglio, Hope, NMENV [mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us]  
**Sent:** Friday, October 07, 2005 8:52 AM  
**To:** rschmaltz@giant.com  
**Subject:** Another question

Randy

Does Tank 42 still exist in the southern part of the facility? I have two maps and one shows tank 42 and the other does not.

Thanks

Hope

Hope Monzeglio  
Environmental Specialist  
New Mexico Environment Department  
Hazardous Waste Bureau  
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1  
Santa Fe NM 87505  
Phone: (505) 428-2545  
Fax: (505)-428-2567  
[hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us](mailto:hope.monzeglio@state.nm.us)

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System.

**DISCLAIMER:** The information contained in this e-mail message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any further disclosure, use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you think you have received this e-mail message in error, please e-mail the sender at the above address and permanently delete the e-mail. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they are virus free and no responsibility is accepted by Giant Industries, Inc. or its affiliates for any loss or damage arising in any way from their use.